Faculty Senate Resolution SR 03-14

Review of LSU Campus Master Plan

Senator Carl Motsenbocker

Whereas, LSU has developed a Campus Master Plan to establish a framework to accommodate the physical growth and development of the University campus over the long-term; and

Whereas, the Campus Master Plan is to support the University mission, enhance the existing campus image, foster a sense of physical unity, and provides a campus-wide level of organization; and

Whereas, there has been concern by members of the LSU as well as the Baton Rouge community about implementation of the Master Plan; and

Whereas, review of the proposed LSU Master Plan can provide the Faculty Senate with useful information for helping set LSU budget and policy.

Therefore, be it resolved that the Faculty Senate of Louisiana State University will direct the Review and Long-Range Planning Committee to create a subcommittee to review and hold hearings on the LSU Master Plan. The subcommittee will prepare recommendations and annual reports for the Faculty Senate on the status of implementation of the Campus Master Plan.